
Date Month Official Tournament Name Venue City *

Sat 25 - Sun 26 Sep Spring Shotout Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch M & W

Mon 21 - Fri 1 Sep/Oct Canterbury Softball Holiday Programme Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Sat 2 - Sun 3 Oct Tauranga Classic Carlton Street Reserve Tauranga M

Sat 2 - Sun 3 Oct Ngati Kahungungu Iwi Tournament Akina Park Hastings M & W

SOFTBALL FIXTURES LIST 2010 ~ 2011

September

October

Sat 9 - Sun 10 Oct Kapiti Softball Club - Premier 1 Men's Pre-Season Tournament Te Atiawa Park Paraparaumu M

Fri 22 - Mon 25 Oct Waitakere Bears Labour Weekend Tourament Starling Park Waitakere M & W

Sat 23 - Mon 25 Oct Labour Weekend Touranament Saxton Park Nelson M

Sat 23 - Mon 25 Oct Doreen Dalton Memorial Fraser Ball Park Hutt Valley M

Sat 23 - Mon 25 Oct Manawatu Softball Association Prem II - Mens and Womens Tourn Colquhoun Park Palmerston Nth M & W

Sat 23 - Mon 25 Oct Kapiti Softball Club - Premier 2 Men's Labour Weekend Tournament Te Atiawa Park Paraparaumu M

Sat 30 - Sun 31 Oct Saints Premier Tournament Fraser Ball Park Lower Hutt W

Fri 12 - Sun 14 Nov Show Week Classic Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch M

Sun 21 Nov Norther Region U13 Quads Resthills Park Hamilton B&G

Sun 21 Nov Norther Region U17 Quads Resthills Park Hamilton B&G

November



Sun 21 Nov Junior League Tournament (Under 16) Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Sun 21 Nov Southland Vs Otago Surrey Park Invercargill G & W

Southland Vs Otago Ellis Park Dunedin B & M

Fri 26 - Sun 28 Nov Ramblers Rock Chote Classic - Premier Men's Tournament Warren Freer Park Auckland M

Sat 27 - Sun 28 Nov Central Region U15 Fraser Park Lower Hutt B & G

Sat 27 - Sun 28 Nov Just Softball Nth Island Classic Akina Park Hastings M

Sun 28 Nov Norther Region U15 Quads To be confirmed Auckland B&G

Mon 29 - Thurs 2 Nov/Dec North Island Junior Secondary School Braves Park Whanganui B & G

Mon 29 - Thurs 2 Nov/Dec South Island Junior Secondary School A & P Showgrounds Blenheim B & G

Date Month Official Tournament Name Venue City *

Sat 4 - Sun 5 Dec Jubilee and Jefferies Cup Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch M & W

Sat 4 - Sun 5 Dec Lower South Island Regional Under 15 Ellis Park Dunedin B & G

Sun 5 Dec Bev Smith Memorial Premier Women's Tournament

Sun 5 Dec Central Regions U17 Colquhoun Park Palmerston Nth B & G

Sun 5 Dec Norther Region U13 Quads To be confirmed Auckland B&G

Sun 5 Dec Norther Region U17 Quads To be confirmed Auckland B&G

Dec Skins tournament Canberra Australia

Sat 11 - Sun 12 Dec Under 15 Development Kaikoura B & G

December



Sun 12 Dec Norther Region U15 Quads Prince Edward Park Counties Manukau B&G

Sun 12 Dec Norther Region U19 Quads Rosedale Park Nth Harbour B&G

Thurs 6 - Sun 9 Jan Under 19 Boys Nationals Fraser Ball Park Lower Hutt B

Thurs 6 - Sun 9 Jan Under 19 Girls Nationals Ellis Park Dunedin G

Thurs 13 - Sun 16 Jan North Island Under 15 Boys Akina Park Hastings B

Thurs 13 - Sun 16 Jan North Island Under 15 Girls Haitaitai Park Wellington G

Thurs 13 - Sun 16 Jan South Island Under 15 Boys and Girls Surrey Park Invercargill B & G

Thurs 20 - Sun 23 Jan Under 17 Boys Nationals Rosedale Park North Harbour B

January

Thurs 20 - Sun 23 Jan Under 17 Girls Nationals Colquhoun Park Palmerston North G

Sat 22 - Mon 24 Jan Braves Tournament Braves Ballpark Wanganui M

Mon 24 - Fri 28 Jan Canterbury Softball Holiday Programme Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Sat 29 - Sun 30 Jan Rehe Josephs Tournament Resthills Park Hamilton M & W

Fri 28 - Mon 31 Jan Vic Guth Auckland M

Date Month Official Tournament Name Venue City *

Fri 4 - Sun 6 Feb Brother Patrick and Doreen Hutchings tournaments Simson Reserve Auckland M & W

Wed 9 - Sat 12 Feb NZ Masters Tournament Braves Ballpark Wanganui

Fri 11 - Sun 13 Feb Dennis Rowley Memorial Tournament - Premier 2 Men's Polo Grounds, Miramar Wellington M

February



Fri 11 - Sun 13 Feb Dean Schick Memorial Rosedale Park North Harbour M  

Sat 12 - Sun 13 Feb Intercity Surrey Park Invercargill M & W

Sat 12 - Sun 13 Feb Central Region U13 Te Atiawa Park Kapiti B & G

Sun 13 Feb Norther Region U13 Quads Rosedale Park Nth Harbour B&G

Sun 13 Feb Canterbury Little League Qualifier Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Sun 13 Feb Saints Major Reserve and Under 19 Tournament Fraser Ball Park Lower Hutt W

Thurs 17 - Sun 20 Feb National Fastpitch Championship Rosedale Park North Harbour M & W

Sun 20 Feb Navy Junior Softball Tournament Naval Sports Field North Harbour B & G

Mon 21 - Fri 25 Feb New Zealand Defence Force Inter-Services Tournament Naval Sports Field North Harbour M & W

Fri 25 - Sun 27 Feb Ramblers Bev Chote Classic - Premier Women's & 65th Jubilee Warren Freer Park Auckland W

Sat 26 - Sun 27 Feb Raiders Junior Club Tournament U10 - Colleges Colquhoun Park Palmerston Nth B & G

Sat 26 - Sun 27 Feb Central Regions Tournament Akina Park Hastings M & W

Sun 6 Mar Otago v Southland Ellis Park Dunedin G

Sun 6 Mar Otago v Southland Surrey Park Invercargill B  

Sun 6 Mar Navy Senior Softball Tournament Naval Sports Field North Harbour M & W

Sun 6 Mar U15 Club/School Tournament Akina Park Hastings B & G

Fri 11 - Sat 12 April Men's Evergreens Tournament Surrey Park Invercargill M

Tues 15 - Sat 19 Mar Open Men's Club Fraser Ball Park Lower Hutt M

Wed 16 - Sat 19 Mar Open Women's Club Meadowlands Park, Howick Auckland W

March



Sat 26 - Sun 27 Mar NZ Womens Evergreen Tournament To be confirmed Hutt Valley W

Sat 26 - Sun 27 Mar Fun in the Sun Tournament Akina Park Hastings M & W

Mon 28 - Fri 1 April Mar/Apr National Secondary Schools Division 1 Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Tues 29 - Fri 1 April Mar/Apr North Island Division 2 Secondary Schools Hickford Park New Plymouth B & G

Tues 29 - Fri 1 April Mar/Apr South Island Division 2 Secondary Schools Saxton Park Nelson B & G

Sat 2 - Sun 3 April Canterbury Little League Grand Prix Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch B & G

Wed 20 - Sun 24 April Southern Cross Challenge Mainland Foundation Park Christchurch M & W

April


